



\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **MAT.APP.(F.C.) 236/2025 & CM APPL. 38447/2025 (Delay of 90 days in filing the appellant)**

VANDANAAppellant

Through: Mr. Rajeev Garg, Advocate.

versus

YASH SONIKRespondent

Through: Mr. Harshvardhan Sharma,
Advocate.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KSHETARPAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARISH VAIDYANATHAN
SHANKAR

% **ORDER**
07.11.2025

1. Official Court time is over.
2. List on 19.02.2026.
3. Interim Order dated 04.07.2025 shall continue to operate till next date of hearing.

ANIL KSHETARPAL, J.

HARISH VAIDYANATHAN SHANKAR, J.
NOVEMBER 7, 2025/tk