



\$~14

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAT.APP.(F.C.) 236/2025, CM APPL. 38447/2025**

**VANDANA**

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Abhishek Tomar,  
Advocate.

versus

**YASH SONIK**

.....Respondent

Through: None.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIVEK CHAUDHARY**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR**

**ORDER**

% **19.02.2026**

1. The learned counsel for the appellant prays for an adjournment on the ground that arguing counsel is not available.
2. At request, list on 28.04.2026.

**VIVEK CHAUDHARY, J**

**RENU BHATNAGAR, J**

**FEBRUARY 19, 2026**

*p/kz*