



\$~12

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ **MAT.APP.(F.C.) 236/2025**  
**VANDANA** .....Appellant

Through: Mr. Rajeev Garg, Adv.  
versus

**YASH SONIK** .....Respondent  
Through: Mr. Vardhan Sharma, Adv.(Through  
VC).

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIVEK CHAUDHARY**  
**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR**

**ORDER**  
**28.04.2026**

%

**CM APPL. 38447/2025**(Delay of 90 days in filing)

1. Learned counsel for the respondent submits that he has no objection if the delay is condoned.
2. In view of the reasons assigned in the application, the present application is allowed and the delay of 90 days in filing is hereby condoned.
3. Accordingly, the present application stands disposed of.

**MAT.APP.(F.C.) 236/2025**

4. List for hearing on 13.07.2026.

**VIVEK CHAUDHARY, J**

**RENU BHATNAGAR, J**

**APRIL 28, 2026**  
yk/tr