



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAT.APP.(F.C.) 236/2025, CM No. 38447/2025**

VANDANA

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Rajeev Garg, Advocate

versus

YASH SONIK

.....Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIVEK CHAUDHARY

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR

ORDER

% **13.07.2026**

1. Counsel for the appellant submits that the matter has been settled between the parties. He therefore prays for liberty to withdraw the present appeal.
2. In view of the above, the appeal is dismissed as withdrawn.

VIVEK CHAUDHARY, J.

RENU BHATNAGAR, J.

JULY 13, 2026/*neha/ns*